place on the site of the project, a legible statement of all wage rates and supplements as specified 
in this contract to be paid or provided as the case may be for the various classes of mechanics, 
workmen, or laborers employed on the work. 

If this contract is in excess of Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000), the CONTRACTOR 
and every SUBCONTRACTOR who maintains no regular place of business in New York State 
shall keep on the site of the work original payrolls or transcripts thereof subscribed and affirmed 
by him as true under the penalty of perjury showing the hours and days worked by each